Case N0:1801379/2020 and others see schedule

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants:

Mr S Robson

Mr D Wasden Mr B Cuffy
Mr D Gee Mr C Rayner
Mrs J Littlewood Mr C Denman
Mrs L Waller Mr J Coxall
Mr M O’Driscoll Mr A Hurd

Mr N Sampson Mr S Vine

Mr K Parkes

Respondent: RJD Fabrications Ltd (In Administration)

JUDGMENT

These claims are struck out.
REASONS

1. By a letter dated 30 July 2020 the Tribunal gave the claimants an opportunity to make
representations or to request a hearing, as to why the claims should not be struck out
because:

e The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear the claims.
e They have no reasonable prospect of success.

2. The claimants have failed to make representations in writing, or has failed to make any

sufficient representations, why this should not be done or to request a hearing. The claims
are therefore struck out.

Employment Judge Shepherd

28 October 2020

6.2 Strike out Judgment — claim - rule 37



1806707/2019
1801379/2020
1801430/2020
1801476/2020
1801583/2020
1801590/2020
1801602/2020
1801606/2020
1801662/2020
1801716/2020
1801813/2020
1801845/2020
1801893/2020
1802177/2020
1802996/2020
1802997/2020

Case N0:1801379/2020 and others see schedule

Mr S Vine

Mr S Robson
Mr D Wasden
Mr D Gee

Mrs J Littlewood
Mrs L Waller
Mr M O'Driscoll
Mr N Sampson
Mr K Parkes
Mr B Cuffy

Mr C Rayner
Mr C Denman
Mr J Coxall

Mr A Hurd

Mr C Rayner
Mr D Gee

6.2 Strike out Judgment — claim - rule 37



