

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants:
Mr S Robson
Mr D Wasden
Mr D Gee
Mrs J Littlewood
Mrs L Waller
Mr M O'Driscoll
Mr N Sampson
Mr K Parkes

Mr B Cuffy Mr C Rayner Mr C Denman Mr J Coxall Mr A Hurd Mr S Vine

Respondent: RJD Fabrications Ltd (In Administration)

JUDGMENT

These claims are struck out.

REASONS

- 1. By a letter dated **30 July 2020** the Tribunal gave the claimants an opportunity to make representations or to request a hearing, as to why the claims should not be struck out because:
 - The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear the claims.
 - They have no reasonable prospect of success.
- 2. The claimants have failed to make representations in writing, or has failed to make any sufficient representations, why this should not be done or to request a hearing. The claims are therefore struck out.

Employment Judge Shepherd

28 October 2020

Case No:1801379/2020 and others see schedule

1806707/2019 1801379/2020 1801430/2020	Mr S Vine Mr S Robson Mr D Wasden
1801476/2020	Mr D Gee
1801583/2020	Mrs J Littlewood
1801590/2020	Mrs L Waller
1801602/2020	Mr M O'Driscoll
1801606/2020	Mr N Sampson
1801662/2020	Mr K Parkes
1801716/2020	Mr B Cuffy
1801813/2020	Mr C Rayner
1801845/2020	Mr C Denman
1801893/2020	Mr J Coxall
1802177/2020	Mr A Hurd
1802996/2020	Mr C Rayner
1802997/2020	Mr D Gee